
 
 

 

>kj[k.M ljdkj  

jktdh; iksfyVsdfud /kuckn 
  ¼mPp ,oa rduhdh f”k{kk foHkkx] >kj[k.M½ 

bZ&esy vkbZ0Mh0&polytechnic_dhanbad@yahoo.co.in 
iks0&ch0 iksfyVsdfud] /kuckn] >kj[k.M&828130 

nwjHkk’k&0326 2313894 
 

 
 

Tender Notice No.:- GPD/82/21-22-  01               (Terms & Condition)  Dhanbad/ Dated:-28.01.2025 
 

vfr vYidkyhu fufonk lwpuk& Terms & Conditions 
 
 

jktdh; iksfyVsdfud] /kuckn ds iqLrdky; ds fy, iqLrdksa dk Ø; foŸkh; o’kZ 

2024&25 ds vUrxZr izkIr vkaoVu ls fd;k tkuk gSA 

 vr% vko”;drk vk/kkfjr iqLrdky; ds iqLrdksa dh vkiwfrZ gsrq iqLrd foØsrkvksa 

ls fnukad 08-02-2025 ds la/;k 04%30 cts rd eqgjcan vfr vYidkyhu fufonk 

vkeaf=r dh tkrh gSA fufonk i= v/kksgLrk{kjh ds dk;kZy; ls fnukad 30-01-2025 ls 

08-02-2025 vijkg~u 04%30 cts rd izkIr@tek fd;s tk ldsaxs rFkk fnukad&10-02-

2025 dks Technical Bid ,oa Financial Bid izkpk;Z d{k esa [kksyh tk;sxhA fufonk ewY; 

:0 500-00 ¼ik¡p lkS :i;s½ dk jk’Vªh;d`r cSad }kjk fuxZr Mªk¶V nsuk gksxk tks izkpk;Z] 

jktdh; iksfyVsdfud] /kuckn ds uke ls ns; rFkk Hkqxrs; /kuckn gksxkA  

Terms & Conditions:- 

1. F.O.R. delivery at Govt. Polytechnic, Dhanbad. The material must be delivered within 

30 days from the date of receiving of order. 

2. Maximum Discount should be mentioned for books in words and digits both in 

financial bid. 

3. Payment will be made after delivery of books in good condition and the certificate of 

satisfactory supply by verifying Committee.  

4. The Government Polytechnic, Dhanbad reserves the right to cancel tender without 

assigning any reason thereof.  

5. Book List will be supplied to successful bidder after finalization of Bid/Tender. 

6. Books should be of latest Library edition and price should be printed or as per 

catalogue in Indian Rupees (if other than Indian Currency latest conversion rate 

should be enclosed). Only printed price will be admissible, sticker will not be 

acceptable.  

7. Technical Bid Documents shall be put in one envelope and financial bid shall be put 

in another separate envelope subscribing on the top of the envelope as technical bid 

and financial bid respectively. Both envelopes shall be put in 3rd envelope subscribing 

on the top of the envelope as Tender for Books.   

 

mailto:id-%20polytechnic_dhanbad@yahoo.co.in


 

 

8. Technical Bid will be opened in the meeting of purchase committee in the chamber of 

Principal, Govt. Polytechnic Dhanbad. After qualifying the technical bids, financial 

bid will be opened on the same day i.e. 10-02-2025. After finalization of financial bid, 

purchase order will be awarded to the successful bidder. 

9. All tenderers shall fill the check list necessarily without which tender shall be rejected 

out rightly.  

10. All documents of tender shall be self attested on each page by the Tenderer/Party. 

11. PAN No. shall be in the name of Firm, In case of Proprietorship of any firm, the 

affidavit regarding the ownership of firm shall be given by the party.  

12. Check List for Technical Bid 

 

 

 

izkpk;Z 

jktdh; iksfyVsdfud] /kuckn 

 

  

1 Tender Cost Rs. 500/- (Compulsory)  

D.D No- 

DATE- 

BANK-  

2 Income Tax Return for last financial year (2023-24) Attach the IT Return  

3 

Firm/ Company Trade Licence No.( in Book Selling)/Shops 

& establishment registration certificate, MSME Certificate  

 ( any one) 

No.-  

(Certificate attached) 

4 PAN No. Card Photocopy  (Self attested) 
Quote  PAN No. and Attach 

Copy 

5 A/C No. with IFSC Code & Bank Name  

A/c No.- 

IFSC -  

BANK NAME- 

6 
 Membership of the Federation of Publishers & Booksellers 

Associations in India (Current Year) 

YES/NO 

(Self Declaration attached) 

7 
Tenderer should bear all the transportation & insurance risk 

till the delivery point 

YES/NO 

(Self Declaration attached) 

8 Whether jurisdiction of Court at DHANBAD acceptable?  
YES/NO 

(Self Declaration attached) 

9 
Undertaking with Signature, date & Seal (In prescribed 

undertaking) 

YES/NO 

(Form attached) 

10 Affidavit of Not blacklisted  Attach Original Affidavit 

11 Experience of Supplying order of Books (Minimum 02 Years) 
Attach supply Copy of Order 

dully Signed. 



 

 

Undertaking 

 
(To be signed and returned along 

with the tender) 
 

I/We (Full Name) …………………………………………………………………  

Address ………………………………….………………. have gone through the 

tender rules for the supply of various items as per TENDER NOTICE   

(Purchase of Books) of The Principal, Government Polytechnic, Dhanbad and 

I/We fully accept the bidding rules available with bidding documents. 

Date………
…………….. 

Signature 
(Name & Full Address 
of the Firm/ Company) 

 
 

 
Note:- (i)        Check-list should be properly filled in, duly signed in ink and with 
seal.  

 
 
 

Date:   
Signature & seal of the Vendor. 

 
 

 
 
 
 
 
 


